23.0547.02001 Title.

February 13, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2160

Page 1, line 8, after "a." insert "<u>"Behavioral health" has the same meaning as provided under</u> section 50-06-01.

<u>b.</u>"

Page 1, line 10, overstrike "b."

Page 1, line 12, remove the overstrike over "e." and insert immediately thereafter "<u>Health</u> <u>benefit plan" has the same meaning as provided under section</u> <u>26.1-36.3-01.</u>

<u>d.</u>"

- Page 1, line 16, replace "<u>c.</u>" with "<u>e.</u>"
- Page 1, line 22, remove the overstrike over "f."
- Page 1, line 22, remove "d."
- Page 2, line 1, remove "e."
- Page 2, line 1, overstrike ""Policy" means an accident and health insurance policy, contract, or evidence of"
- Page 2, overstrike line 2
- Page 2, line 7, replace "<u>f.</u>" with "<u>g.</u>"
- Page 2, line 15, replace "g." with "h."
- Page 3, line 13, replace "<u>h.</u>" with "<u>i.</u>"
- Page 3, line 19, overstrike "policy" and insert immediately thereafter "health benefit plan"
- Page 3, line 20, overstrike "policy" and insert immediately thereafter "health benefit plan"
- Page 3, line 20, remove "medically necessary"
- Page 4, line 17, replace "policy" with "health benefit plan"
- Page 4, line 17, after "provides" insert "behavioral"
- Page 4, line 18, remove "for behavioral health"
- Page 4, line 18, replace "policy" with "health benefit plan"
- Page 4, line 18, remove the second "coverage"
- Page 4, line 19, replace "and" with "rate of"
- Page 4, line 19, remove "for medically necessary health services"
- Page 4, line 20, remove "which is the same"
- Page 4, line 20, replace "coverage and" with "rate of"

- Page 4, line 21, remove "medically necessary"
- Page 4, line 23, remove "<u>Under this subsection, an insurer may not deny or limit</u> reimbursement based"
- Page 4, remove lines 24 and 25
- Page 4, line 26, remove "b."
- Page 4, line 26, after "limit" insert "the rate of"
- Page 4, line 28, after the first "the" insert "behavioral"
- Page 4, line 28, remove "care"
- Page 4, line 29, after the first "the" insert "behavioral"
- Page 4, line 29, remove "care"
- Page 5, line 1, replace "<u>c.</u>" with "<u>b.</u>"
- Page 5, line 6, replace "<u>d.</u>" with "<u>c.</u>"
- Page 5, line 21, overstrike "policy" and insert immediately thereafter "health benefit plan"
- Page 5, line 22, overstrike "policy" and insert immediately thereafter "health benefit plan"
- Page 5, line 23, overstrike "policy" and insert immediately thereafter "health benefit plan"
- Page 5, line 24, overstrike "policy" and insert immediately thereafter "health benefit plan"
- Page 5, line 26, overstrike "policy" and insert immediately thereafter "health benefit plan"
- Page 5, line 27, overstrike "policy" and insert immediately thereafter "health benefit plan"
- Renumber accordingly